# CITY OF MORIARTY REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING FEBRUARY 8, 2023 @7:30 P.M.

202 Broadway St. S – Moriarty, NM 87035

### a. Welcome

- **b.** Pledge of Allegiance
- c. Roll Call of Council members
- **d.** Add to agenda (for discussion only) Pursuant to 10-15-1 through 10-15-4 (NMSA 1978) these issues can be addressed in general. No decision can be rendered at this meeting.

## **CONCENT AGENDA**

## 1. CONSIDER AND ACT UPON APPROVAL OF CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS

- a) Approval of Bills -Pending Council review
- b) Utility Billing Adjustments:
  -2008402 -\$36.69
  -4100201 -\$3,875.63
  -2105109 -\$302.17
  -4011502 -\$46.87

MotionSecond	Action
--------------	--------

#### **MORIARTY FFA ALUMNI**

## 2. REQUESTING THE USE OF THE CIVIC CENTER AT A REDUCED RATE

CONSIDER AND ACT UPON APPROVAL FOR THE USE OF THE CIVIC CENTER AT A REDUCED RATE/PIE AUCTION

Motion	Second	Action

## EAST MOUNTAIN RODEO ASSOCIATION

 CONSIDER AND ACT UPON APPROVAL OF THE REQUEST FOR THE USAGE OF HERITAGE ARENA/ESTABLISH A CONTRACT WITH THE CITY FOR THE YEARS 2023, 2024, 2025/WITH UPGRADES DONE IN CONJUNCTION WITH CONTINUED USE.

Motion		Second	A	ction	
MAYO	R HART-OUT OF STATE TRAVEL	-			
4.	DISCUSSION OF, CONSIDER AND WITH OUR FEDERAL DELEGATES		FOR OUT OF STATE TR	RAVEL TO WASHINGTON, D.	C. TO MEET

Motion\_\_\_\_\_Second\_\_\_\_Action\_\_\_\_\_

## **CHIEF ADAN URBINA-LAW ENFORCEMENT FUNDS**

5. DISCUSSION OF, CONSIDER AND ACT UPON APPROVAL OF UTILIZATION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT FUNDS

Motion	Second	Action

#### UPDATE:

A copy of this agenda is available at the City Clerk's Office at 201 Broadway St. in Moriarty, New Mexico. An electronic copy of the agenda may be requested by emailing goclerk@moriartynm.gov.

**STAFF UPDATES** 

6. MFD – TODD HART

7. PUBLIC WORKS – JEFF TAPIA

8. CIVIC CENTER – JOYCELYN ENCINIAS

9. ADJOURN

A copy of this agenda is available at the City Clerk's Office at 201 Broadway St. in Moriarty, New Mexico. An electronic copy of the agenda may be requested by emailing goclerk@moriartynm.gov.